502320441 04/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gordon Chan	04/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prestige Autotech Corporation	
Street Address:	14035 Pipeline Avenue	
City:	Chino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29452897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 1: HOWARD HUGHES CENTER

Address Line 2: 6060 CENTER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAC-89501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Morley Drucker
Signature:	/I. Morley Drucker/
Date:	04/23/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGN_PAC89501#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_PAC89501#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_PAC89501#page3.tif OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030263 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by GORDON CHAN of 9408 Kennerly Street, Temple City, California 91780 ("Assignor") to PRESTIGE AUTOTECH CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 14035 Pipeline Avenue, Chino, California 91710.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful **VEHICLE WHEEL** for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by Assignor and is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original and first inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, his successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of said invention, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement of any of the foregoing and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patents and applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries. Assignor covenants with

Application No.: n/a Client ID/Matter No. PAC-89501 said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that he has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Date: 4/8//3

Assignor:

Application No.: n/a Client ID/Matter No. PAC-89501

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOW State of California PRILOS, 2013 before me, YOUNG K RHO, NOT personally appeared _ GOKDON Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that helshe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of YOUNG K. RHO which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1993371 Notary Public - California I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws San Bernardino County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2016 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document APPLICATION OF FORDIN CHAN FOR Title or Type of Document: UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT ON VEHICLE WHEEL Document Date: ___ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: GORPON Signer's Name: ✓ Individual □ Individual

HIDECH

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org... Item #5907. Reorder Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

☐ Attorney in Fact

□ Trustee

Other:

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

PATENT REEL: 030263 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 04/23/2013

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Attorney in Fact

□ Trustee

Other:_

□ Partner — □ Limited □ General